

P.V.

F

325793

~~242~~

ERRATA.

Page 247 line 1 for *Borlase and Archiblogia* read *Borlase and Archiblogia*.
— 267 p. 21 and 22 for *apply* read *appeal*.
— 200 line 12 for *Dr Boswell* read *Mr Boswell*.
See also page 264.

DIRECTIONS TO THE BINDER.

	PAGE.
Portrait of Dr James Anderson to face	1
The Leming,	81
Portrait of Cardinal Dubois,	113
Plan of Knockferrel,	129
Section of ditto,	13
The ground squirrel,	153
Head of Ankerstroem,	292

Place the Contents immediately after the Title Page.
Place the Chronicle before the Index at the end of the Volume.